Program; 

• Proof of financial capability to undertake the Exploration Work 
Program, such as the following: 

1. For an individual — Copy of income tax return for the 
preceding year and proof of bank deposit or credit line in 
the amount of at least Two Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Pesos (PhP 2,500,000.00) and 

2. For a corporation, partnership, association or cooperative - 
Latest audited financial statement and, where applicable, 
Annual Report for the preceding year, credit line(s), bank 
guarantee(s) and/or similar negotiable instruments; 

• Photocopy of Articles of Incorporation/Partnership/Association,